In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2

the Insolvency (England

Siiles) ks 1010200 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

8

Companies House

T

20/02/2020 #210
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number /? ’T’?’?’TI—TEI—?

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Halton Borough Transport Limited

bold black capitals.

|

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Paul Andrew

Surname Flint

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberi Suite 3 Regency House

Street | 91 Western Road

Post town ’ Brighton

County/Region |

Postcode EWWFEWW?

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename{s) | Mark Granville ©0ther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ Firmin another liquidator,

Liquidator's address @

Building name!number| Suite 3 Regency House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ 91 Western Road another liquidator.

Post town | Brighton

County/Region 1

Postcode [sIN[1] 2] N[w]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

ofs B2 T2lof2[o

=3
m

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 35(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date =

Liquidator's signature

Signature /

&

Signature date

o Tol> fBlolelo

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wilt help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

conmanens - Kellie Bell

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

tompanyname A lyarez & Marsal Europe LLP

Address

Suite 3 Regency House
| 91 Western Road

Fost town

County/Region

= sl [o/nlwl

Country

Brighton

|Dx

| Telephone

020 7715 5200
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Halton Borough Transport Limited

on the 3 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Mﬁé&/ %f’ﬂ MA’CW/\/JS_
@MW

Dated 3’/ 1{/ 2020

Signed




Hatton Borough Transport Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Bus Fleet {Secured) 240,000.00 170,000.00
United Trust Bank Limited {280,000.00)
Deficiency o/d (110,000.00)
National Westminster Bank Pic (56,473.28)
Deficiency ofd (56.473.28)
Haltcn Borough Council {7.100.00)
Deficiency c/d _ {7.100.00)
Bus Fleet (HP) 730,144.00 240,000.00
Finance Companies (547.894.00)
Deficiency c/d (307,894.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Equipment {* Combined value provided by SW) 5.078.090 NIL
Computer Equipment (* Combined value provided by SW) 14,350.00 NIL
Bus Fleet (Unencumbered) 218,286.00 45,000.00
Stock (*Combined value provided by SW) 73,258.00 18,000.00
Book Debts 208,485.00 42,890.67
Tax Refund 183.00 NIL
Cash in hand 19.870.00 13,251.28
Prepayment f accrued income 310,673.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors I 119,142.05

Signature W W Date S / )—[/2_‘9"1_:>

<



Halton Borough Transport Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 119,142.05
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Amears/Hol Pay (Count=140) 112,571.40
Pension Schemes 11,162.19
~123,733.59
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (4,591.54)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency bfd ~ 7,900.00
(11,691.54)
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{11,691.54)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to camry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil _ L A
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {11,691.54)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 56,473.28
Halton Borough Coundcil 400,000.00
_456,473.28
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges _ (468,154.82)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o ~___NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NiL
Shorifall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 11.691.54
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency bid 417,854.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 385,844 06
EP({C)A Balance and Redundancy 684,691.21
Govemment Grant 225,400.20 -
HMRC PAYE/NIC 255,222 26
Halten Borough Council 50,093.91
- 2p19,14564
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2603) (2,030.837.18)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 456,473.28

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

{2,487,310.46)



Halton Borough Transport Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Ordinary Sharcholders 430,100.00
o N ~430,100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {2,917,410.46)

Signature M&{W Date S/ 2‘—/ o2
N o 1



s1eq “33\.\_\\ psubig
L4107 Jequiaidag gz
PUE £ 107 JOGLIDAON
82 uo paiersibes
'‘Alanjoedsed
2107 Jsquieydag LT
pUB £LOZ AINF 2L U0
pajes.o sabieyo uwx_n_ ebueyp pexid| 00°000'082 M8 2203 'uopuoT 'jesss Jeyewsdoy suQ ¥ueg jsniL pajiun
gLoz AN
12 uo pausgis|bal '6L02 0L 8YM ‘814830 2UNog
AInr [} UG peleal) aBieyo Buieoy pue pexi4| 00°000'00% 'saupip ‘AemsBuny ‘Buipiing |ediounyy yBnosog uoyeH
glLogeunr Lg
uec paJeisiBer '£L0z 40/ BYAA ‘BAIUSBLUD 15UNoY
SuUNP Z| UO pajealn ofieyo Buneol pue pexid} 00°00L 2 'saupip ‘AemsBury 'Buiping jediouniy ybnoJog usyeH
LLOZ Youew gz
uo paseisibisy 102 550 BYM ‘aays8YD a9/d yueg
yosepy £ Uo pajealn sBieyo Buneoy pue pexi| gz'csr'es ‘SEUPIAL ‘PECY SSUPIAA Sp) 'YOUBIG SAUPIAA] JRISUILISBM [BLOlEN
usAl9 Ajinoes ejeq pIay Ayunoas jo sjeleq| (3) ep 3o Junoury (apomsod ‘jouy) sselppy 10)jpe1d jo sweN

$10}Ipalo painoeg




£

_ T pouUBlg
ooz /< \ 2 %\2&%

6LTSL'EL TV10L
8, 29L'LL 388 Z1H3 'uBinquipa "ed yBinquipg uobey
(31 396p [epueleaid
10 Junonsy {eposod 1oul) SSRINRY 10Ypals 10 SUIBN|

(seefojdwe Jeuuo} pue seskojdiua "|oxe) 8J0}|Pel2 [ejjusisjeld
paj w7 Jodsued] yBnoiog ucjjeH
dT11 edoung jesiey B ZaJeAly



weg

oot [Tl

00'088'0)
05'88¢8'99
0z'00r'aze
80'8.9'81
Pa'pSL
vB488'L
oo'oey't
BETOL'E
68'051'¢
080024
*IPIO'L
08662’}
Ly'See
0c'088'ez
88208
0U'voT
L148E')
B0'EEr't
fAx -1
Le6d
05'r19't
X 000
oo've
004
Pl
£98hL'L
08'esg'Lt

sjeg (3) 3904 40 wnowy
L0% Bujwieiy [BUOIPUOD SRy OIH

T ]
™oy 2on, T

ONE BV 'SRUPIA e85 100ug £ MU 99U LONBH USILBED J#IYD
NG S, 'SOLPIAL 183G 400G £ U7 120.] LOHRH UISIYSED JBIUD

NAL 268 ‘weyBuiuyg ‘Ami B 1NYKOS HNOD JUBPHL 0262 HORX),

%39 (777 '9p|sARSIS} '0OBAT 'A00G 1981S 189S0 1241

NQF 248 "yamwa L A8p ApUsg Hiag S8aU|Sng |[H Apueg g yBiH Jooid 18}

Tdi PN "UOIGWEBLLION 193 PU| SiIIWXIBIg ‘a50|D) AYENS W00 SLEWBLOT D g g SIUp '8EMOM USRI
35€ GIHE 18840 ‘%00 ‘ST |BUISNDU| 519814 ABM SHIIM 01

Tdd PN "uoidteyoN SIRIEE pU| §|LLWNoRIG ‘950D AN 'UNCY UBLLBUDT

48 ¥ZOH 'eNOISBUSEY 'p11Q ¥08 'Q'd MEWNRLS A0 [S4ue)

MXE BYM "BIUESYD 'SeUDIA HuBgseH 'peoy sBuadld

OYE WEDT 'UORUOT TEBRIS UdInLIURS 02

206 GNM ‘SEBPSELIRNG "0QW(d IERT '838[d PODMEIING Z 1N TCAUD] KPa.D

ST } 58 "SIFRIURT "WUNGHIR|E 'SALQ SUOIT "AAUSIE GUL | "ON

X0 048 'USIMWICIE 189, 'RBR)IA LEMS '1BORG §0PUE 19210 B SIOUIENG SHAURD

XX9 ZRIN "eUAL uadn eaemamaN ‘('3 L'A L) '84u8D JuaWABy euoydele,, 19

dd} LZOS ‘ysdwaH JARUIUM 'PICY PRI WD [BU M SENALOS (SWGIBN SEaL g
1AZ BZW "191S0LAUB Y AAIBICAR 'PEON ASliBIUG Z) X0F '0'd 'MINED BSAIRS JELIIBNT

HHE bET A9SmALY \RNOS 2y S59LIEME Asitrauy ' eoy §ea Ry "HAAY SUST ' L IkN

00 @4 'RILERLD 'SRLDIAY 'PBOY BUDIIIA L}

86 T IUSHOLET 'MBUS AL EUIRMMEN 08NS UlEW ¢F

ABE LEE "WNRHINE 1IORG UONRH |
SdE P '1ysieg 'proy easiBleg
HND YA 'SEUPIAL 'FROM UOHid

M6 €15 ‘MYIXIeE eLIeE "FRoY UNOD Buipl ey uomg
ZX0 089 Aoums UopAD ARA Aedng "esncH wedily ¥ un

{apooiaed |sul) seppY

26)RY [founaD yBnoIog UeHEH
[rounod ybnoiog ucyeH

RIS JWBLIUIBACS

I %) 884k dejung sesfpoes
Aiaug woidren

pI) (18emuuoN) SioxgeQ

pi1 7au| wesseg seyde|eD

‘P (4U0D LORBR

P17 LodsuRLL PitGMetd
SUORNOS (QAUOD uoried]ld

P uespualeg/alz

m o uofiedqed g Buyasyfvg spiemps
&1 4md

P J8PUBKE]Y BWUA]

Aypnoeg ajuonse|3 a9Mig
Paywy ey

9ld SUGREIUNWWODRBL YS/IE
0s102[3 88D YBlLE

pi190g

P17 SBUIYIEN SO0 WP 8

pr sufisag ¥ suBg [ay
dnoag SB[y 18ssY

17 dNOUE SOUBULIONDY PRINEEY
{doy) sHag [RIBLWCD v
UIBSAIAWTT B SORUOD Iy
SUANINOS BBBU(ENE PROUBARY
sweiskg je8jd Aienuer 1812

10}|pesy JO awey
SJojipeld opealL

peyw; Wodsueil ybnolog uoyeH
d11 edoing (esie g Zadgany



Lo Bujwuip

g oz T2

>

elag
[BUOIIPUOY/IENRYD/H

|

W 2zaoT'L

B9'0LL
00°009'}
(%13
80'ees’l
08'¥8
00zLZ'k
09'8et’L
ocQ

000
SPOL'E
25965
$8'009'}
L0' b
S¥'P6P'S
wLle'y
o0ze
BoZe
1'808'l2
(440131
13-
pL'028'L2
82688
95'198's
gTELv'es
806°880°Z
oo'ore’l
8E°486')
00'008'L2
[1:3:1- a0
05°¢Z9
90°20p'p
al'es)
TrEgl
92256z
00'¥88'Lbe
680’08

(3] 1924 j0 Junolly

Lt]

43¢ €8 'weybujWwl| 196AS [BYMSN 2221 '98NdH pUnWRa

Ll pY M '0AySaUD 'VoiBuliay AemasnBy [00deIRpi M

MEE LpS PIOHESLD 00w uoiBupiiym 883 due Lenod -G Bin

DS LLAM '8pd ‘BUUNBJURG "HiBg BIBUISNE BIABA.)|d IVRIREL) AARRAd

Ld0 84 "SIUPIM 'PBOY BHOIIA E)

AZ0 LD UlSNOIPeY plogeluny ‘aueT WeYWeY 'esNoH YBNoUogUB U8IeN0|L /), PT BIAKD
MTE ING RISBIV0Q 18949 PO M BZ-22 9EMMH SU(BEND 100} PNT

HI¥ 068 'linugog Aep umBepy SuQ

S 215 "wysweybupong 'sebiod exools Y- €188 Wed uoyes

OfL Fh LS ‘SIS JEEN0N) '98ndH JOUBp SUL

AXE LIV 'OPISARBISY Y2OPABH ‘BUE YONG) ¥ 95040 YDORABH 'BEITBA |B|MALULOD HOOPARH
5 ML 'XeBRPRIN ‘PIOAYSIE ‘PO0Y 1984 19D 058 1M S0l

81 sY usiBupmp) ferns Asiieald 08

700 +ENT 'SHBH 'WOPIBRLOM 'PIOY JEPUIG ‘R Bssudw] |2

FHP ZhaH "siusweyBunzng 'equwsofm yBiH pacy wonaqiH

ST 1A ‘ediyeEue |Iysieg '$4eBe30ID gF

138 #87 1eoipa AsEmouy N.ed BSEUENG AS|SMOLY ‘LNOYD SISIA

271 §1AM 'BUUEEIM ‘98010 800uS

JHP 058 'SIgENeAEm 'woolg 'pacy projpla

904 ¥NS SIS ‘NOSTBE UOHCOM 1PADY 'GUET [[URHUAL 183 PUL IIYSIMM OL HLn
Zv4 4108 'BABOA 158 ‘ABIdIYS "PROY PrRIMeRC

TOE 870 "WBLRIQ 'POCHUIICH 10815 Wed|y SISy SEAUANG POOMU[ICH

£E9 BYM 'RUYSBYD 'SAURI N, 'TBCY SRUPIA GFL TUOURID SOURM

N385 SEHD "ed 33WSST 15T pu| UMoY) 'PROY PIoYRL Z2 3IUN

188 1E7 'leadiear InyBep U ueeS 004 6 1uN

d7) 098 'escuBiweiz 'eBfiqapBL 'eudT [aMeH suBgOUL ¥R 2 1IN

D69 gYM 'IYSOVD 'SIUPIAL 'PEOH WERH 51U HiBd $E0UIENG 64R(D

NYZ £7 'eodian;T 'Lepiag wiiey »Z 'ldeg Oy uosey ue

DNE LD '88IvBD ' MBUARG 'R jeumg §

OdlP 8710 "WBUNC 'ROOML 1O '1BRUIG AB[ENHEH 'BIBIES |BINSNPU AHSIWMEH 'S1 11U
XP LhQ UBIERYD 'RIBISE BISNDU| PUBIBRS ABA JOQIEL 2

2102 SHD 'S "eRISeRa HRIIARUES 'SNUARY WRIIM SOULd

35¢ ZuND ‘Buiynon, ‘peoy uodul.eg 'eenod eBaug voBULNg 'BDAIES ADUBNGSU PJE WAWEMT
08 EE WG Hed S88UENE HuBqUaAD Aem ebue|Bud

20/ SYA NTRYD ‘Baup Ay AemeBupy ‘Buippng redpunn

(aposieed |auf) $S0IpPY

|\\l>

paulg

k4

93N MAIPOTAA

yodsusyy, yBnosog uniBuuem
BupesuiBuz payjun

DY M OwRg/dng [BASNPY; payLn
BOSOH WOBB[WBURIL

181855) ),

P $loMpunos) 1405

18N endes

$03{AIOG [ROUBL)Y SUBWAIG
paIT 8N|d Allnoag

SOUPIA {WOD HoopArH) Bjueog
BT NN vespiAle g

PI7 00 1O MI0H

7 sweisdg wodsuasL ASd
83819 ASd

PRy B1RYSid

09} SIABLINGL UO|S[I9g
PIT SRNPAI LRI

|and ouB|LOd

P SIIRIUOT MRID 190
g8DIAING 2] INBy

ke

PI SUCNICS BRGLWD

Qe JUBG JABUMISIAL {BUDNEN
2INBIPAH F ERITRD IBIAL YUY
BulU[2iL § HOMBANPY IESMUNIGN
prisegdecd BN
WHOMBBLIBLD [I8YIVA
RARRARRIN

PIT S|BUIENEU) wALBl
PEYW|7i{968/0 192N

£17 83upieoD U1

21700 § JEiRGaN, T

{IAVd) SWHOIEND § GNURARY WM
PEIW)T SOUBL|S XI9PARH
NS YEnoueg udE

JOYPRI 4O BWEN

Si0}pa.D spRi)
pejjw|T Wodsuel YBnolog uoleH
471 acoing [BaiBy ¥ ZOIBAY



$8:60 0202 Alenuged g0

oLOZ '10A D8 Sdl 140 | 8Bed

nﬁom\rﬂ U EL

00L'0EY Buneiol seu3ug AleuipiQ 2
] 202 8YM
000 00’0 €60°0EY 00'680'0ey  ABUpQ QUYSOYS 'SeURIAA 'AemsBuny ‘Buiping [ediouniy llzunog ybnaiog voje COMH
20DL 8YM
00’0 Qoo 3 [{[e® ArrujpaQ ‘BlysayD ‘saupipy ‘AemsBupy ‘Buiping [edipuniy o/ uasmeq pa U 000H
dri pelivy eseuysted saltByg aneA
Wy |eje)  dn pelles  JO 'ON JeujwioN ad£) $82.ppY eweN Aoy

slepjoyeleys - 9
pejwi] Jodsuel ybBnoiog uojeH



